

Patrick D. Jenkins, Superintendent

St. Landry Parish School Board

1013 East Creswell Lane P.O. Box 310 Opelousas, LA 70571 Phone: 337-948-3657 Website: www.slp.k12.la.us

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

AGENDA

Mary Ellen Donatto, President Donnie Perron, Vice President Hazel Sias Albert Hayes

- DATE: Tuesday, April 23, March 27, 2019
- TIME: 4:00 P.M.

PLACE: St. Landry Parish School Board, 1013 E. Creswell Lane, Opelousas, LA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Prayer
- 4. Pledge of Allegiance
- 5. Policies for Discussion and/or Approval Mr. Jerome Robinson
 - Parent Conferences (IHAD-18)
 - Child Abuse (JGCE-18)
 - Student Privacy and Education Records (JR-18)

Policies for Review - Mr. Jerome Robinson

- Purchasing (DJE)
- Tax and Bond Elections and Sales (DFD)
- 6. Review of Student Rights and Responsibilities Handbook Mr. Jerome Robinson

The mission of the St. Landry Parish School Board is to ensure high quality instruction while working collaboratively with families and communities to maximize every student's potential.

"An Equal Opportunity Employer"

- 7. Discussion and/or action to approve Board and Committee Meeting dates for the 2019-2020 fiscal year.
- 8. Discussion and/or action to approve or deny the application request for the St. Landry Charter School to operate in St. Landry Parish as a Type I Charter School Dr. Toby Daspit
- 9. Discussion and/or action to approve or deny the application request for the Acade`mie Franco-Louisianaise De Sunset to operate in St. Landry Parish as a Type I Charter School – Dr. Toby Daspit
- 10. Discussion and/or action to approve or deny the application request for the Carmouche Performing Arts School to operate in St. Landry Parish as a Type I Charter School Dr. Toby Daspit.
- 11. Adjourn

The mission of the St. Landry Parish School Board is to ensure high quality instruction while working collaboratively with families and communities to maximize every student's potential.

"An Equal Opportunity Employer"